

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: RAMUZ DRIVE LTD

Company Number: 10925566

XBUEX3GO

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 03/01/2023

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 22/12/2022

Charge code: 1092 5566 0005

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: AS A CONTINUING SECURITY FOR THE PAYMENT AND DISCHARGE

OF THE SECURED LIABILITIES, THE BORROWER WITH FULL TITLE GUARANTEE CHARGES TO THE LENDER A FIRST LEGAL MORTGAGE OVER LAND 17 ROKELLS, BASILDON, SS14 2BH, UNITED KINGDOM AS REGISTERED UNDER TITLE EX268635; AND A FIRST FIXED CHARGE.

FOR MORE DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO THE INSTRUMENT.

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: TWM SOLICITORS LLP (GUILDFORD)



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 10925566

Charge code: 1092 5566 0005

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 22nd December 2022 and created by RAMUZ DRIVE LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 3rd January 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 5th January 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Dat	e: [2.7	2/12/2	020	Advance:	£23	5, 781.00	(Rece	eipt of which i	s acknowled	ged)	
The	Bor	rower	r: Ra	Ramuz Drive Ltd								
The Bank:			Reliar	OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.								
The Property:			: 17	17 Rokells, Basildon, SS14 2BH, United Kingdom								
Land Registry Title Number: 6X268635											100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
1. This Mortgage incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied to the Borrower.												
2.			rower with torrower:	with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank er:								
	a)	cha	rges the Pro	operty to the Bank	by way of firs	t legal mor	tgage;					
b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:												
(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occup					piers of the F	Property or th	ieir guarantors;					
	 (ii) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advis or contractors in relation to the Property; and 											
(iii) guarantees, insurances or compensation monies now or at any time relating to any of th						to any of the	Property.					
3.	Thi	This Mortgage secures further advances but does not oblige the Bank to make them.										
4.	The Borrower hereby applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated \(\frac{\mathcal{Z}}{2} \) \(\frac{12}{12} \) \(\frac{702}{2} \) in favour OneSavings Bank plc referred to in the charges register."								te is to be registered			
Manager 1				WER IS AN INDIV	Maild and distribution of the second of the	DATES AND SERVICE						
SIC	NEC) as a	deed by th	e Borrower(s) in th	e presence o	f the witne						
Signature(s):				OSSINIVATE III			Witness signati	ure, na	re, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address			
							Manual V V Comment					
<u> </u>		xxxxxxxxx	MAKKETARTOO.		ecccconnection	***************************************		1,000,000,000,000,000,000	(CANOCITEDES .			
						S-CAWWIII S-CHI					A0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
				1478	VC45X555541 1-15-2-2-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11				istotalas—a nnessassassassassassassassassassassassassa			
Manager					MMMANAS TOTAL		1, 2, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	and design and the second seco	sacrono especifica () () () () () () () () () (
							MANAGEMENT AND					
}-				NO. Commence of the control of the c							490000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	2312000000000	3373		***************************************			The state of the s				BART VERTER AND	
3						1	willow.				1	

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY						
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of	the Borrower in the presence of the witness					
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:					
\	NOSHE-MORDECUL BAMBERGER					
VVL	146 OSBALDESTON RD NIE GALT					
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):					
Mr Istael Menashe Linste	MR MOSHE MORDECHAL BAMBERGER					
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:					
Training and American						
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):					
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (In BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:					
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):					
Traine of Director (pinted).	rome of vintees).					
Ţ.						
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:					
tener unit examination de la constant de la constan						
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):					

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

